
1 / 12

France-Caluire-et-Cuire: Construction work
2024/S 005-009892

Contract notice

Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: ehd
National registration number: 45069580400036
Postal address: 69 chemin de Vassieux Chemin de vassieux
Town: Caluire-et-Cuire
NUTS code: FRK26 Rhône
Postal code: 69300
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 760661631
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 
Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. Unrestricted 
and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Maitrise d'ouvrage d'insertion

I.5) Main activity
Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
résidence Autonomie 24 logements - construction neuve

II.1.2) Main CPV code
45000000 Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

1 / 12

mailto:A.mialon@habitat-humanisme.org
https://www.habitat-humanisme.org/
https://marchesonline.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_recherche.do
https://marchesonline.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_recherche.do
https://marchesonline.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_recherche.do
https://publication.marchesonline.com/publication/extern/apcConsultationAcces.do?idConsultation=Mzc4NzcyNg%3D%3D
https://publication.marchesonline.com/publication/extern/apcConsultationAcces.do?idConsultation=Mzc4NzcyNg%3D%3D
https://marchesonline.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_recherche.do
https://marchesonline.achatpublic.com/sdm/ent/gen/ent_recherche.do


2 / 12

Works

II.1.4) Short description:
voir RC

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots
Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 10
The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots or groups of lots:
néant

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
vrd
Lot No: 01

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45112500 Earthmoving work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Main site or place of performance:
rue Louis Saillant - 38150 Salaise sur Sanne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de VRD

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
aménagement paysager
Lot No: 02

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

2 / 12



3 / 12

45112700 Landscaping work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux d'aménagement paysager

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
gros Oeuvre
Lot No: 03

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45223220 Structural shell work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Main site or place of performance:
rue Louis Saillant - 38150 Salaise sur Sanne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de Gros Oeuvre

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

3 / 12



4 / 12

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
charpente bois - ossature bois
Lot No: 04

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45261100 Roof-framing work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux charpente et ossature en bois

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
couverture sèche - zinguerie
Lot No: 05

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45261210 Roof-covering work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Main site or place of performance:

4 / 12



5 / 12

rue Louis Saillant - 38150 Salaise sur Sanne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de couverture sèche - zinguerie

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
bardage Bois
Lot No: 06

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45262650 Cladding works

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Main site or place of performance:
rue Louis Saillant - 38150 Salaise sur Sanne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de bardage bois

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

5 / 12



6 / 12

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
menuiseries extérieures
Lot No: 07

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45421000 Joinery work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Main site or place of performance:
rue Louis Saillant - 38150 salaise sur sanne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de menuiseries extérieures

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
serrurerie
Lot No: 08

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
44316500 Smiths' wares

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Main site or place of performance:
rue Louis Saillant - 38150 Salaise sur Sanne

6 / 12



7 / 12

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de serrurerie

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
menuiseries intérieures
Lot No: 09

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45421000 Joinery work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Main site or place of performance:
rue Louis Saillant - 38150 Salaise sur Sanne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de menuiseries intérieures

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

7 / 12



8 / 12

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
plâtrerie - revêtement muraux
Lot No: 10

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45410000 Plastering work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère
Main site or place of performance:
rue Louis Saillant - 38150 Salaise sur Sanne

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de plâtrerie - revêtement muraux

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
revêtement de sols souples
Lot No: 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45432111 Laying work of flexible floor coverings

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux de revêtement de sols souples

II.2.5) Award criteria

8 / 12



9 / 12

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
ascenseur
Lot No: 12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
50750000 Lift-maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux d'installation ascenseur

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

9 / 12



10 / 12

II.2.1) Title:
chauffage - ventilation - plomberie
Lot No: 13

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45331000 Heating, ventilation and air-conditioning installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux Chauffage Ventilation Plomberie

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
electricité
Lot No: 14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
09310000 Electricity

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux d'électricité

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

10 / 12



11 / 12

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
photovoltaïque
Lot No: 15

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
09331200 Solar photovoltaic modules

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK24 Isère

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
travaux installation panneaux photovoltaïques

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 04/01/2024
End: 16/02/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues
Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic catalogue

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

11 / 12



12 / 12

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 16/02/2024
Local time: 18:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 19/02/2024
Local time: 14:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: entreprendre pour Humaniser la Dépendance 
Postal address: 69 chemin de Vassieux
Town: Caluire-et-Cuire
Postal code: 69300
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +33 760661631
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/01/2024

12 / 12

mailto:Travaux.ehd@habitat-humanisme.org
https://www.habitat-humanisme.org/

